Boy Scouts of the Philippines
NATIONAL OFFICE

Manila
22 January 2015
NATIONAL OFFICE MEMORANDUM
Number 05 s. 2015
TO : REGIONAL AND COUNCIL CHAIRMEN, REGIONAL

AND COUNCIL SCOUTING COMMISSIONERS,
REGIONAL SCOUT DIRECTORS, COUNCIL SCOUT
EXECUTIVES AND OFFICERS-IN-CHARGE

SUBJECT : REVISED REGISTRATION FEE (Scouts & Adult Leaders)

1. As approved by the National Executive Board (NEB) during its meeting on Dec. 12, 2014,
hereunder is the schedule of the various individual registration fees, viz;

Scouts (KID/KAB/Boy/Senior Scouts) P 50.00
Rovers / Roverettes 50.00
Community Based Scouts 50.00
Unit Leaders/Assistant Unit Leaders 60.00
Community Based Scouts - Unit Leader 60.00
Unit Committee Members/Rover Peers/District 100.00

Commissioners/District Coordinators/other Lay Leaders

Institutional Scouting Representative/Institutional 100.00
Coordinators/Institutional Committee Members/Council Staff

National Office/Regional Staff /Council Scout 200.00
Executives/Officers-In-Charge/Field Scout Executives

Regional Scouting Committee Members/ National Office 400.00
Directors/ Regional Scout Directors/Camp Managers

Regional Chairmen/Local Council Chairmen 500.00
Local Council Executive Board Member 200.00
National Executive Board Member 1,000.00
Local Council Annual Charter Fee 2,500.00
Institutional Charter Fee 10.00

2. Any member holding more than one position at any level shall pay the registration fee of
the highest position. Increase in the fees shall be remitted in full to the BSP,
Council/Regional/National Office.

3. This memorandum rescinds other issuances related to the subject and shall take effect
immediately.

4. For information, guidance and compliance of all concerned.

SVP and Acting Secretary General



Classification

SCOUTS:

Kid Scouts

Kab Scouts

Boy Scouts

Senior Scouts
Community Based Scouts
Rover/Roverettes

SCOUTERS:

Unit Leaders/Assts.
Community Based ULs / AULs
Rover Peers

Unit Comm.Chairman/Members
Inst'l| Comm. Members

Circle Exec. Committee

Circle Mngrs./Asst. CM
Institutional Head
Institutional Rep.

District Comm.
Mun/Dist/Chairman
CMAL/DMAL/Others

Support Staff
NOStaff/ROStaff/CSE/OIC/FSE
LCEB

RCC/NODIR/RSD/CMP MGRS
Council Chairman

NEBM

BOY SCOUTS OF THE PHILIPPINES
NATIONAL OFFICE

Rate

50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

60.00
60.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
200.00
200.00
400.00
500.00
1,000.00

MANILA

Distribution: Membership FEE per

scout and scouter

Amount retained |Amount retained in
in Council FUND NHQ FUND
P 10.00 P 4.00

Dueto | WSB NHQ |NAFCO . (NAFCO Share Distribution )
Retention
EAP Share | Share | Share

5.00 5.00 26.00 14.00 14.00 10.00 4.00
5.00 5.00 26.00 14.00 14.00 10.00 4.00
5.00 5.00 26.00 14.00 14.00 10.00 4.00
5.00 5.00 26.00 14.00 14.00 10.00 4.00
5.00 5.00 26.00 14.00 14.00 10.00 4.00
5.00 5.00 26.00 14.00 14.00 10.00 4.00
5.00 - 38.00 17.00 17.00 11.50 5.50
5.00 - 38.00 17.00 17.00 11.50 5.50
5.00 - 73.00 22.00 13.50 13.50 8.50
5.00 - 73.00 22.00 13.50 13.50 8.50
5.00 - 73.00 22.00 13.50 13.50 8.50
5.00 - 73.00 22.00 13.50 13.50 8.50
5.00 - 73.00 22.00 13.50 13.50 8.50
5.00 - 73.00 22.00 13.50 13.50 8.50
5.00 - 73.00 22.00 13.50 13.50 8.50
5.00 - 73.00 22.00 13.50 13.50 8.50
5.00 - 73.00 22.00 13.50 13.50 8.50
5.00 - 73.00 22.00 13.50 13.50 8.50
5.00 - 73.00 22.00 13.50 13.50 8.50
5.00 - 151.00 44.00 27.00 27.00 17.00
5.00 - 151.00 44.00 27.00 27.00 17.00
5.00 - 395.00 - = = =

5.00 - 468.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 =

5.00 - 995.00 - = = =




